TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
OUTDOOR CABLE
ADSS CABLES
TR260311-01
1
SINGLE JACKET ADSS CABLE GEL-FILLED
FOSPC-XXX-X-SSSJXXX-XX0002-US

Note:
(1) Max. attenuation is calculated after cabling process
Part number configuration
FOSPC-XXX-X-SSSJXXX-XX002-US
Fiber count
002 - 2 Fibers
004 - 4 Fibers
006 - 6 Fibers
008 - 8 Fibers
012 - 12 Fibers
024 - 24 Fibers
036 - 36 Fibers
048 - 48 Fibers
060 - 60 Fibers
072 - 72 Fibers
096 - 96 Fibers
144 - 144 Fibers
192 - 192 Fibers
216 - 216 Fibers
288 - 288 Fibers
Fiber type
F - WO SM G652.D Fiber
T - WO SM G657.A1 Fiber
E - WO SM G657.A2 Fiber
1 - OFS SM G652.D Fiber
Span
1 - 300 ft span
1D - 450 ft span
1I - 600 ft span
1C - 750 ft span
2H - 900 ft span
3B - 1050 ft span
Mechanical / Environmental performance
Standard Performance
FOTP-33 / FOTP-38
Cable tensile loading and
fiber strain test
Fiber strain allowed at short-term load:
0.20%
Fiber strain allowed at long-term load:
0.60%.
Tensile Strength: According to NESC
installation.
FOTP-41
Cable compressive test
Short-term load: 2200N/100mm
Long-term load: 1,100N/100mm
FOTP-25
Cable impact test Impact energy: 4.4N*m
FOTP-104
Cyclic flexing test
Increase in attenuation: ≤ 0.15 dB at 1550
nm
Standard Performance
FOTP-85
Cable twist test
Increase in attenuation: ≤ 0.15 dB at 1550
nm
IEC 60794-1-21, Method
E2B,
Jacket print test
Print statement and length markings remain
discernable after testing
FOTP-3
Cable temperature cycling
test
Temperature extremes: -40°C and + 70°C
NESC
N/A - NESC Light
M - NESC Medium
V - NESC Heavy
Unit marked
FT - Feet